
iJOBS Site Visit to WuXi Biologics 
Tuesday March 28 from 12:30-3:30pm 

 
The actual address is 1 Cedarbrook Drive, Cranbury, NJ.  You may park in any spot in the 
parking lot around 1 Cedarbrook Drive.  (If the parking lot is full, please use the parking lot of the 
other building at 7 Clarke Drive, across the street from the 1 Cedarbrook building.) 
  
Schedule: 

12:30pm—1:00pm: Arrival, Pizza, and Company Introduction 

·       12:40 – 12:50pm: Welcome and Company Overview 

• Bill Aitchison, PhD, Senior Vice President & Head of Global Manufacturing   

o Bill oversees global manufacturing across 3 countries and is a member of 
the executive leadership team. 

• Wenjie Cheng, PhD, Vice President and Head of US Development and Clinical 
Manufacturing 

o Wenjie is the site head for our Cranbury and King of Prussia, PA facilities. 

·       12:50-1:00pm: HR Introduction  

·       1:00-2:00pm: PhD Panel Discussion and Q&A 

·       2:00-3:00: Break into Groups for Site Tours  

·       3:00: Tours Conclude at 1 Cedarbrook Drive lobby  

 
Contact INformation 
Intro. Leaders: 

• Bill Aitchison, PhD, Senior Vice President & Head of Global 
Manufacturing. William.Aitchison@wuxibiologics.com  

• Wenjie Cheng, PhD, Vice President and Head of U.S. Biologics Development and 
Clinical Manufacturing.  Wenjie.Cheng@WuXiBiologics.com 

  
Panelists (the first 3 also served as Tour Guides): 

• Joedian Morris, PhD, Scientist I, Analytical Process 
Development. joedian.morris@wuxibiologics.com 

• Jacob Ball, PhD, Senior Scientist I, Analytical Process 
Development. Jacob.Ball@WuXiBiologics.com 

• Sera Jacob, PhD, Scientist II, Cell Line Development. sera.jacob@wuxibiologics.com 
• Obeid Malekshah, PharmD, PhD, Senior Scientist II, Analytical Process 

Development.Obeid.Pourmalekshah@wuxibiologics.com 
• Shijie (Avery) Luan, PhD, Scientist II, Manufacturing 

Department. shijie.luan@WuXiBiologics.com 
  
HR 
Jenn Mazzei, Talent Acquisition Coordinator 
Mobile: 862-251-9159 
Email: jennifer.mazzei@wuxibiologics.com 
 
Steven Marcus, Talent Acquisition Director 
steven.marcus@wuxibiologics.com 
 
Recruitment.US@wuxibiologics.com 
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